



STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Fatibur Rahaman and others

22/09.01.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-3 & 4.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness namely Rejina Khatun (CSW-3).

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent but represented by a petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused are also present.

Ld. PP in charge files a message in respect of CSW-4 after proper service but CSW-4 (Saiyed Ali) he was already expired. Let it be kept in the record.

The witness Rejina Khatun (CSW-3) is examined in chief and cross-examined in full as PW-3 and discharge.

The statement recorded u/s 164 of the Cr. PC is marked as **Exhibit- 2 (entirely)**. The signature of the victim girl on the statement recorded u/s 164 of the Cr. PC are marked as **Exhibit- 2/1 and Exhibit-2/2**.

On verbal prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the accused, a schedule is made for further evidences.

Fix **05.06.2025** for evidence of CSW-5 & 6.

Fix **07.06.2025** for evidence of CSW-7 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Accused as before.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS